
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

FILED 12/10/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 10157-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

In re: Application for certificate to provide 
Wastewater service in Charlotte County, by 
Environmental Utilities, LLC. 

Docket No. 20240032-SU 

I ---------------

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF LINDA B. COTHERMAN'S DISCOVERY 
RESPONSES TO ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITIES, LLC 

Linda B. Cotherman hereby notices serving responses to Environmental Utilities, LLC' s First Set 
oflnterrogatories (Nos. 1-4) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2), on 
December 9t11, 2024. 

Respectfully submitted this 9th day of December, 
2024. 

/s/ Linda B. Cotherman 
PO Box 881 
Placida, Florida 33946 
Mobile: 941.276.1140 
Email: lcotherman@yahoo.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic mail to the following parties this 9th day of December, 2024: 

 
Brad Kelsky, Esq. 
Kelsky Law, P.A. 
150 South Pine Island Road, Suite 300 
Plantation, Florida 33324 
bradkelsky@kelskylaw.com 
 
 
Martin S. Friedman, Esq. 
Dean Mead 
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700 
Orlando, FL 32801 
mfriedman@deanmead.com 
 
 
Jennifer Crawford, Esq. 
Major Thompson, Esq. 
Daniel Dose, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.usx 
ddose@psc.state.fl.us  
major.thompson@psc.state.fl.us 
 
 
Valerie L. Chartier-Hogancamp  
Robert C. Volpe, Esq.  
Kayla Kentnor  
Holtzman Vogel, PLLC  
119 South Monroe Street Suite 500  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
vhogancamp@holtzmanvogel.com  
rvolpe@holtzmanvogel.com
 

/s/ Linda B. Cotherman 
PO Box 881 
Placida, Florida 33946 
Mobile: 941.276.1140 
Email: lcotherman@yahoo.com




